### 503751802 03/24/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3798448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT GOURDIE	11/13/2007
GAUTAM GHATNEKAR	11/13/2007
JANE JOURDAN	11/13/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA	
Street Address:	171 ASHLEY AVENUE	
City:	CHARLESTON	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29425-2230	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14542151

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mgetts@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: MEGHANN T. GETTS

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIRS-001/09US 309562-2079	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHANN T. GETTS	
SIGNATURE:	/Meghann T. Getts/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=FIRS001\_Inventors\_Assignment\_#page1.tif source=FIRS001\_Inventors\_Assignment\_#page2.tif source=FIRS001\_Inventors\_Assignment\_#page3.tif source=FIRS001\_Inventors\_Assignment\_#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038090 FRAME: 0560

503751802

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, ROBERT GOURDIE, GAUTAM GHATNEKAR, AND JANE JOURDAN, of 1917 Ashley Hall Road, Charleston, SC 29407; 1064 Oakcrest Drive, Charleston, SC 29412; and 710 Deepwood Drive, Charleston, SC 29412, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "Compositions and Methods for Promoting Wound Healing and Tissue Regeneration" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 15, 2005, and assigned Application No. 60/671,796, and for which an International Application was filed on December 20, 2005 and assigned International Application No. PCT/US2005/046442; and

WHEREAS, MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA whose post-office address is 171 Ashley Avenue, Charleston, South Carolina 29425-2230, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert Gourdie, Gautam Ghatnekar, and Jane Jourdan, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Medical University of South Carolina, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for Medical University of South Carolina's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

277755

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19113.0123U2 PAGE 2 of 4

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

mvention in an countrie	es unoughout the world.	
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have exe	cuted this Assignment this 13th day of
NOVEMBER	, 2007.	ROBERT GOURDIE (L.S.)
State of Sout	H CAROLINA	_
County of	HARLESTON	<u>-</u>
came Robert Gourdie,	to me known and known	MRER, 2007, before me, a Notary Public to be the individual described in and who luly acknowledged the same to be his/her free ac
Sinthy It	Jama	
Notary Public		
My Commission Expire	s: 10/10/2017	
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I have exec	cuted this Assignment this <u>13 th</u> day of
November		

277755

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19113.0123U2 PAGE 3 of 4

GAUTAM CHATNEKAN (L.S.)

State of South CAROCIA

County of CHARLESTIN

On this 13th day of November, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, came Gautam Ghatnekar, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/10/2017

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19113.0123U2 PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 13 th day of
Monember, 2007.  Jane Jourdan (L.S.)
State of SOUTH CAROLINA
County of <u>CHARLESTON</u>
On this 13th day of November, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, came Jane Jourdan, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and she duly acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.
Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 10/10/2017

277755

**RECORDED: 03/24/2016**